YouGov Survey: Caucuses and Primaries You

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted December 13 - 16, 2022
Margin of Error  +3.5%

1. How familiar are you with the primary and caucus system used to select party nominees for U.S. presidential
elections?

Very familiar . 22%
Somewhat familiar ... .. e 40%
NOt Very familiar ... e 18%
Not at all familiar . ... 12%
I o) 10 ] 8%

A Ot o 13%
AT e 39%
NOt At All oo 48%

3. How should the parties select the order that states go in for presidential nominations?

Based on historical precendent ... e 10%
Based on arandom ordering of states ... 20%
Based on demographic representativeness ........ ..o e 12%
Based on state population ... ... 14%
L 1 =T 4%
NONE Of tNESE .o e e 6%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 34%

4. Do you think that the order in which states hold their primaries and caucuses has a significant impact on who
the major parties choose as their presidential nominee?

D (= 36%
N O et e e 25%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 40%

5. Which of the following comes closest to your view? The current primary and caucus system for U.S. presidential
elections. . .

Greatly benefits some candidates over others ... i 37%
Gives all candidates an equal chance ..ot 20%
Has little to NO IMPACE .. ..ot e 15%
N Ot SUIE e e 28%

6. If it were an option, would you want your state to hold its primary or caucus first in the U.S.?

D (= 28%
N O e e e 25%
Ot SUIE et e e e e 47%
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7. Currently, lowa and New Hampshire vote first during the presidential nominating process for the Democratic
and Republican Parties. Do you think voters in lowa and New Hampshire currently have too much influence on
who wins the party nominations for president, about the right amount of influence, or not enough influence?

Too MUCh INFIUBNCE ... e e 27%
The right amount of influence ... ... . 31%
Not enough iNfIUBNCE . ... o e 7%
N O SUNE .t e e 36%

8. In your opinion, do Democrats in the following states accurately represent the views of the country’s

Democrats?
Among Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party

Yes No Not sure
lowa 22% 30% 48%
New Hampshire 28% 22% 50%

57% 21% 22%

Your state

9. In your opinion, do Republicans in the following states accurately represent the views of the country’s Repub-

licans?
Among Republicans and Independents who lean toward the Republican Party

Yes No Not sure
lowa 37% 17% 46%
New Hampshire 20% 29% 52%
Your state 59% 20% 21%

10. In your opinion, do Democrats in the following states accurately represent the diversity of the country’s

Democrats?
Among Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party

Yes No Not sure
lowa 21% 40% 39%
New Hampshire 23% 35% 42%
Your state 56% 20% 25%

11. In your opinion, do Republicans in the following states accurately represent the diversity of the country’s

Republicans?
Among Republicans and Independents who lean toward the Republican Party

Yes No Not sure
lowa 29% 16% 54%
New Hampshire 23% 23% 54%
Your state 53% 17% 30%
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12. The Republican National Committee has unanimously voted to keep the same primary voting calendar in
place for 2024 — with lowa going first, followed by New Hampshire, Nevada, and South Carolina. Do you support
or oppose this decision?

SrONGlY SUP PO T e e 9%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOI .. e e 28%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ...t e 15%
S ONGIY OPPOSE e 9%
N Ot SUNE . e 40%

13. The Democratic National Committee has proposed a new primary voting calendar for 2024 — with South
Carolina going first, followed by New Hampshire, Nevada, Georgia, and Michigan. Would you support or oppose
the DNC adopting this new primary voting schedule?

SHrONGIY SUPPOIt .t e s 10%
SOMeEWNaAt SUPPOIT . 27%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE . ittt 14%
S ONGlY OPPOSE .ttt 9%
N Ot SUNE .t e 40%

14. If adopted by the full committee, do you think the new DNC primary voting calendar would. .. ?

Yes No Not sure
Benefit Joe Biden if he runs for president in 2024 31% 20% 48%
Harm the Democratic Party’s reputation with white voters 18% 35% 47%
Allow non-white voters to have more influence in the
Democratic Party’s nominating process 33% 24% 43%
Be fair to all Democratic presidential candidates in 2024 35% 20% 44%
Be fair to Democratic voters 37% 17% 46%

15. How often should the major political parties review the primary voting calendar for which states vote first in
the nominating process?

ANNUAIlY o e 21%
BV Oy fOUr YBaIS . e 27%
EVery GIght YEarS oo 9%
LSS Of BN o e 5%
N O oo e 4%
Ot SUIE e e 33%

16. Would you support a change to the primary and caucus system that would allow all states to hold their
elections on the same day?

D (== 57%
N O e e e 13%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e 30%
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17. The DNC has suggested that if states disregard the DNC primary voting calendar, the state would face
penalties. Would you support or oppose the following penalties for states that hold their nominating contests
early without DNC authorization?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

The state would be stripped of all its
delegates at the Democratic National

Convention

The state would be stripped of half its
delegates at the Democratic National

Convention

Candidates seeking the Democratic
nomination would not be allowed to
participate in Democratic debates if
they campaign in a state that holds its
nominating contest early without DNC

authorization

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

support support oppose oppose Not sure
9% 14% 14% 30% 33%
8% 17% 16% 27% 32%
9% 18% 16% 25% 32%

December 13 - 16, 2022
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.214 to 4.338, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.497.

1000
=+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

66 questions not reported.
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December 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1. Familiar with the Caucus and Primary Systems

How familiar are you with the primary and caucus system used to select party nominees for U.S. presidential elections?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very familiar 22% 26% 19% 12% 19% 28% 27% 24% 14% * *
Somewhat familiar 40% 44% 35% 32% 44% 40% 41% 45% 27% * *

Not very familiar 18% 14% 22% 27% 17% 12% 20% 18% 24% * *

Not at all familiar 12% 9% 15% 15% 12% 12% 10% 10% 19% * *

Not sure 8% 6% 10% 14% 8% 8% 3% 4% 15% * *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% * *
Unweighted N (998) (464) (534) (204) (235) (331) (228) (702) (131) (93) (72)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very familiar 22% 27% 16% 26% 33% 28% 12% 27% 37% 20% 22% 20% 28%
Somewhat familiar 40% 42% 36% 42% 37% 51% 38% 39% 44% 39% 45% 39% 36%
Not very familiar 18% 19% 17% 19% 19% 14% 23% 21% 10% 25% 13% 19% 16%
Not at all familiar 12% 8% 17% 10% 6% 5% 17% 8% 5% 9% 13% 14% 11%
Not sure 8% 4% 15% 3% 5% 1% 10% 5% 4% 8% 8% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (365) (394) (239) (390) (323) (385) (256) (275) (173) (233) (361) (231)
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December 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2. Care About Caucus Primary
How much do you care about which U.S. state holds its primary first and which holds its caucus first?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 13% 16% 11% 11% 18% 12% 12% 12% 21% * *
A little 39% 39% 38% 49% 46% 36% 25% 38% 42% * *
Not at all 48% 45% 51% 40% 36% 52% 63% 50% 37% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (996) (464) (532) (201) (236) (331) (228) (701) (131) (92) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 13% 17% 9% 15% 18% 13% 10% 15% 17% 12% 13% 13% 16%
A little 39% 44% 33% 40% 37% 36% 35% 37% 45% 40% 38% 39% 37%
Not at all 48% 39% 58% 45% 45% 50% 54% 48% 38% 48% 49% 48% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (365) (391) (240) (389) (324) (384) (256) (276) (172) (232) (362) (230)
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December 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3. How To Select State Order
How should the parties select the order that states go in for presidential nominations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Based on historical

precendent 10% 13% % 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 7% * *
Based on a random

ordering of states 20% 22% 17% 16% 22% 18% 22% 20% 18% * *
Based on demographic

representativeness 12% 13% 11% 10% 16% 14% 8% 12% 15% * *
Based on state

population 14% 14% 14% 23% 15% 11% 10% 14% 15% * *
Other 4% 5% 3% 3% 1% 5% 5% 5% 2% * *
None of these 6% 7% 5% 8% 3% 5% 8% 6% 8% * *
Not sure 34% 26% 42% 29% 34% 36% 37% 34% 35% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 102% 100% * *
Unweighted N (997) (464) (533) (203) (235) (331) (228) (701) (131) (93) (72)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Based on historical

precendent 10% 8% 8% 15% 4% 18% 7% 15% 10% 9% 12% 9% 9%
Based on a random

ordering of states 20% 18% 18% 23% 26% 22% 17% 20% 27% 17% 23% 15% 26%
Based on demographic

representativeness 12% 20% 7% 11% 16% 7% 10% 10% 18% 12% 9% 15% 11%
Based on state

population 14% 18% 8% 17% 15% 13% 16% 13% 14% 15% 9% 16% 14%
Other 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3%

continued on the next page ...
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December 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Census Region

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category)
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
None of these 6% 4% 8% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 9% 6% 4%
Not sure 34% 29% 45% 26% 31% 29% 37% 35% 22% 36% 34% 35% 33%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (366) (392) (239) (390) (323) (383) (256) (276) (173) (231) (362) (231)
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4. Order Affect Outcome
Do you think that the order in which states hold their primaries and caucuses has a significant impact on who the major parties choose as their presidential
nominee?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 39% 32% 31% 41% 34% 37% 39% 28% * *
No 25% 29% 21% 25% 24% 23% 28% 24% 25% * *
Not sure 40% 32% 47% 45% 35% 43% 36% 37% 48% * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (997) (463) (534) (202) (236) (331) (228) (702) (130) (93) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 45% 26% 38% 46% 39% 27% 40% 48% 36% 36% 34% 3%
No 25% 19% 27% 29% 20% 27% 27% 24% 23% 29% 28% 22% 23%
Not sure 40% 36% 47% 34% 35% 34% 46% 36% 29% 35% 36% 44% 40%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (366) (391) (240) (390) (324) (383) (256) (276) (172) (232) (362) (231)
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5. The Current System
Which of the following comes closest to your view? The current primary and caucus system for U.S. presidential elections. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Greatly benefits some

candidates over others 37% 39% 35% 30% 35% 39% 42% 40% 27% * *
Gives all candidates an

equal chance 20% 26% 15% 19% 26% 17% 20% 21% 28% * *
Has little to no impact 15% 15% 14% 13% 11% 17% 17% 16% 13% * *
Not sure 28% 21% 35% 38% 28% 27% 21% 23% 31% * *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (994) (462) (532) (202) (233) (331) (228) (699) (130) (93) (72)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Greatly benefits some

candidates over others 37% 42% 31% 38% 45% 42% 34% 42% 42% 35% 37% 37% 38%
Gives all candidates an

equal chance 20% 23% 14% 25% 20% 23% 15% 25% 25% 16% 23% 19% 24%
Has little to no impact 15% 13% 16% 15% 12% 15% 18% 11% 14% 19% 15% 16% 9%
Not sure 28% 21% 39% 22% 23% 19% 33% 22% 20% 30% 25% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (365) (390) (239) (389) (323) (382) (255) (275) (171) (232) (360) (231)
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6. Your State First
If it were an option, would you want your state to hold its primary or caucus first in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 28% 35% 22% 27% 39% 27% 20% 26% 40% * *
No 25% 27% 22% 19% 16% 26% 36% 27% 19% * *
Not sure 47% 39% 56% 54% 45% 47% 44% 47% 41% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (997) (464) (533) (203) (236) (330) (228) (702) (131) (93) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 28% 35% 18% 34% 35% 26% 21% 32% 40% 27% 26% 27% 34%
No 25% 27% 23% 24% 27% 30% 24% 25% 24% 24% 29% 22% 25%
Not sure 47% 37% 59% 42% 38% 44% 55% 43% 35% 49% 46% 51% 41%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (366) (391) (240) (390) (324) (384) (256) (275) (173) (232) (362) (230)
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December 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

7. lowa and New Hampshire Influence
Currently, lowa and New Hampshire vote first during the presidential nominating process for the Democratic and Republican Parties. Do you think voters in

lowa and New Hampshire currently have too much influence on who wins the party nominations for president, about the right amount of influence, or not
enough influence?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too much influence 27% 26% 27% 21% 25% 28% 32% 29% 24% * *
The right amount of
influence 31% 38% 24% 29% 40% 27% 29% 31% 25% * *
Not enough influence 7% 7% 7% 14% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% * *
Not sure 36% 28% 43% 36% 29% 40% 35% 33% 45% * *
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (996) (462) (534) (202) (235) (331) (228) (701) (131) (92) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Too much influence 27% 34% 22% 24% 40% 23% 24% 27% 33% 24% 26% 25% 33%
The right amount of
influence 31% 29% 26% 39% 26% 40% 22% 41% 37% 33% 32% 28% 32%
Not enough influence 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 10% 4% 6% 11% 6% 7% 4%
Not sure 36% 29% 45% 30% 29% 31% 44% 29% 24% 32% 36% 40% 31%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(230)

Unweighted N (996)  (364)  (392)  (240)  (390)  (324)  (384) (256) (274) (173) (232) (361)
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8A. IA and NH Representation: Democrats — lowa
In your opinion, do Democrats in the following states accurately represent the views of the country’s Democrats?
Among Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 22% 36% 12% * 32% 13% 14% 25% * * *
No 30% 27% 32% * 26% 34% 33% 32% * * *
Not sure 48% 37% 56% * 41% 53% 53% 43% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 99% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (422) (173) (249) (81) (115) (124) (102) (284) (72) (39) (27)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 22% 25% * * 19% * 18% 23% 26% * * 20% 26%
No 30% 32% * * 34% * 22% 28% 44% * * 30% 29%
Not sure 48% 43% * * 47% * 61% 48% 30% * * 50% 44%
Totals 100% 100% * * 100% * 101% 99% 100% * * 100% 99%
Unweighted N (422) (351) (71) (0) (318) (31) (150) (119) (127) (82) (95) (144) (101)
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December 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8B. IA and NH Representation: Democrats — New Hampshire
In your opinion, do Democrats in the following states accurately represent the views of the country’s Democrats?
Among Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 28% 37% 22% * 41% 16% 22% 32% * * *
No 22% 25% 20% * 18% 23% 22% 24% * * *
Not sure 50% 38% 58% * 41% 61% 56% 44% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (422) (173) (249) (81) (115) (124) (102) (284) (72) (39) (27)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 28% 29% * * 27% * 24% 31% 32% * * 25% 39%
No 22% 24% * * 24% * 18% 20% 33% * * 21% 17%
Not sure 50% 47% * * 49% * 58% 48% 35% * * 54% 44%
Totals 100% 100% * * 100% * 100% 99% 100% * * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (422) (351) (71) (0) (318) (31) (150) (119) (127) (82) (95) (144) (101)

10
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December 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8C. IA and NH Representation: Democrats — Your state
In your opinion, do Democrats in the following states accurately represent the views of the country’s Democrats?
Among Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 57% 64% 51% * 62% 52% 49% 54% * * *
No 21% 17% 24% * 18% 20% 25% 23% * * *
Not sure 22% 19% 25% * 20% 28% 26% 23% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (426) (175) (251) (83) (115) (125) (103) (287) (73) (39) (27)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 57% 57% * * 57% * 53% 53% 63% * * 49% 66%
No 21% 22% * * 20% * 21% 20% 23% * * 26% 17%
Not sure 22% 21% * * 22% * 26% 26% 14% * * 24% 17%
Totals 100% 100% * * 99% * 100% 99% 100% * * 99% 100%
Unweighted N (426) (355) (71) (0) (321) (31) (152) (120) (128) (82) (96) (145) (103)

11
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9A. IA and NH Representation: Republicans — lowa
In your opinion, do Republicans in the following states accurately represent the views of the country’s Republicans?
Among Republicans and Independents who lean toward the Republican Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 41% 32% * * 38% * 35% * * *
No 17% 21% 13% * * 14% * 17% * * *
Not sure 46% 38% 55% * * 48% * 49% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * 100% * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (318) (164) (154) (51) (55) (129) (83) (269) (13) (20) (16)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 37% * * 3% * 36% 21% * * * * 31% *
No 17% * * 14% * 16% 17% * * * * 20% *
Not sure 46% * * 49% * 48% 62% * * * * 49% *
Totals 100% * * 100% * 100% 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (318) (0) (88) (230) (22) (246) (113) (91) (88) (51) (71) (119) (77)

12



YouGov Survey: Caucuses and Primaries
December 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9B. IA and NH Representation: Republicans — New Hampshire
In your opinion, do Republicans in the following states accurately represent the views of the country’s Republicans?
Among Republicans and Independents who lean toward the Republican Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 20% 25% 14% * * 12% * 16% * * *
No 29% 37% 19% * * 35% * 30% * * *
Not sure 52% 38% 67% * * 54% * 54% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% * * 101% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (320) (165) (155) (52) (55) (129) (84) (270) (14) (20) (16)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 20% * * 20% * 15% 14% * * * * 18% *
No 29% * * 26% * 30% 24% * * * * 31% *
Not sure 52% * * 54% * 54% 62% * * * * 51% *
Totals 101% * * 100% * 99% 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (320) (0) (88) (232) (22) (248) (113) (92) (89) (52) (71) (119) (78)
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December 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9C. IA and NH Representation: Republicans — Your state
In your opinion, do Republicans in the following states accurately represent the views of the country’s Republicans?
Among Republicans and Independents who lean toward the Republican Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 59% 64% 53% * * 58% * 56% * * *
No 20% 22% 19% * * 23% * 23% * * *
Not sure 21% 14% 28% * * 19% * 21% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (318) (164) (154) (52) (55) (129) (82) (268) (14) (20) (16)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 59% * * 60% * 58% 52% * * * * 68% *
No 20% * * 18% * 21% 19% * * * * 5% *
Not sure 21% * * 22% * 21% 29% * * * * 26% *
Totals 100% * * 100% * 100% 100% * * * * 99% *
Unweighted N (318) (0) (89) (229) (22) (245) (114) (90) (88) (51) (70) (119) (78)
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10A. IA and NH Diversity: Democrats — lowa
In your opinion, do Democrats in the following states accurately represent the diversity of the country’s Democrats?
Among Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 21% 33% 12% * 28% 10% 14% 27% * * *
No 40% 36% 43% * 38% 48% 46% 41% * * *
Not sure 39% 31% 45% * 34% 42% 40% 32% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (406) (168) (238) (80) (108) (118) (100) (274) (69) (38) (25)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 21% 25% * * 17% * 18% 21% 28% * * 20% *
No 40% 40% * * 46% * 35% 36% 50% * * 38% *
Not sure 39% 35% * * 3% * 48% 43% 22% * * 43% *
Totals 100% 100% * * 100% * 101% 100% 100% * * 101% *
Unweighted N (406) (338) (68) (0) (306) (29) (143) (117) (120) (79) (91) (140) (96)
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YouGov Survey: Caucuses and Primaries
December 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
10B. IA and NH Diversity: Democrats — New Hampshire
In your opinion, do Democrats in the following states accurately represent the diversity of the country’s Democrats?
Among Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 23% 32% 16% * 28% 13% 20% 26% * * *
No 35% 34% 36% * 36% 39% 36% 37% * * *
Not sure 42% 34% 48% * 36% 48% 44% 37% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (407) (169) (238) (80) (109) (118) (100) (274) (69) (38) (26)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 23% 25% * * 19% * 23% 22% 25% * * 25% *
No 35% 37% * * 40% * 25% 28% 52% * * 34% *
Not sure 42% 38% * * 41% * 52% 49% 22% * * 41% *
Totals 100% 100% * * 100% * 100% 99% 99% * * 100% *
Unweighted N (407) (339) (68) (0) (307) (29) (143) (117) (121) (80) (91) (140) (96)
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YouGov Survey: Caucuses and Primaries
December 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
10C. IA and NH Diversity: Democrats — Your state
In your opinion, do Democrats in the following states accurately represent the diversity of the country’s Democrats?
Among Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 56% 63% 50% * 60% 49% 51% 55% * * *
No 20% 18% 21% * 23% 21% 19% 20% * * *
Not sure 25% 20% 29% * 17% 30% 30% 25% * * *
Totals 101% 101% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (409) (169) (240) (80) (108) (120) (101) (276) (69) (38) (26)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 56% 56% * * 58% * 52% 55% 62% * * 49% *
No 20% 19% * * 21% * 15% 21% 25% * * 26% *
Not sure 25% 25% * * 21% * 32% 23% 13% * * 24% *
Totals 101% 100% * * 100% * 99% 99% 100% * * 99% *
Unweighted N (409) (341) (68) (0) (310) (29) (144) (118) (121) (80) (92) (139) (98)
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YouGov Survey: Caucuses and Primaries
December 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
11A. 1A and NH Diversity: Republicans — lowa
In your opinion, do Republicans in the following states accurately represent the diversity of the country’s Republicans?
Among Republicans and Independents who lean toward the Republican Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 29% 34% 24% * * 27% * 27% * * *
No 16% 22% 10% * * 13% * 17% * * *
Not sure 54% 44% 66% * * 60% * 56% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% * * 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (311) (163) (148) (52) (54) (123) (82) (261) (14) (20) (16)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 29% * * 30% * 29% 17% * * * * 22% *
No 16% * * 15% * 14% 14% * * * * 16% *
Not sure 54% * * 56% * 57% 70% * * * * 62% *
Totals 99% * * 101% * 100% 101% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (311) (0) (87) (224) (22) (242) (108) (92) (85) (51) (69) (115) (76)
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YouGov Survey: Caucuses and Primaries
December 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
11B. IA and NH Diversity: Republicans — New Hampshire
In your opinion, do Republicans in the following states accurately represent the diversity of the country’s Republicans?
Among Republicans and Independents who lean toward the Republican Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 23% 28% 17% * * 20% * 21% * * *
No 23% 29% 16% * * 26% * 24% * * *
Not sure 54% 43% 66% * * 54% * 54% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% * * 100% * 99% * * *
Unweighted N (310) (163) (147) (52) (54) (124) (80) (260) (14) (20) (16)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 23% * * 25% * 22% 17% * * * * 19% *
No 23% * * 20% * 25% 24% * * * * 25% *
Not sure 54% * * 55% * 53% 59% * * * * 56% *
Totals 100% * * 100% * 100% 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (310) (0) (87) (223) (22) (241) (109) (92) (84) (49) (70) (115) (76)
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YouGov Survey: Caucuses and Primaries
December 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
11C. IA and NH Diversity: Republicans — Your state
In your opinion, do Republicans in the following states accurately represent the diversity of the country’s Republicans?
Among Republicans and Independents who lean toward the Republican Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 53% 58% 48% * * 55% * 51% * * *
No 17% 17% 17% * * 14% * 19% * * *
Not sure 30% 25% 35% * * 31% * 30% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (308) (162) (146) (52) (54) (122) (80) (258) (14) (20) (16)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 53% * * 52% * 53% 43% * * * * 59% *
No 17% * * 16% * 17% 16% * % * * 10% *
Not sure 30% * * 32% * 30% 41% * * * * 31% *
Totals 100% * * 100% * 100% 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (308) (0) (86) (222) (22) (240) (108) (90) (85) (50) (67) (115) (76)
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YouGov Survey: Caucuses and Primaries
December 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

12. Republican National Committee Primary Calendar
The Republican National Committee has unanimously voted to keep the same primary voting calendar in place for 2024 — with lowa going first, followed by

New Hampshire, Nevada, and South Carolina. Do you support or oppose this decision?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 9% 13% 6% 8% 11% 8% 10% 9% 10% * *
Somewhat support 28% 32% 23% 28% 28% 26% 28% 29% 15% * *
Somewhat oppose 15% 13% 16% 18% 15% 15% 11% 15% 15% * *
Strongly oppose 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% 8% 11% 8% 11% * *
Not sure 40% 33% 47% 37% 38% 43% 41% 39% 49% * *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (995) (463) (532) (202) (235) (330) (228) (700) (131) (93) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 9% 7% 5% 18% 6% 17% 7% 12% 11% 8% 10% 9% 11%
Somewhat support 28% 23% 23% 39% 21% 41% 26% 33% 26% 25% 29% 27% 29%
Somewhat oppose 15% 17% 16% 10% 17% 9% 14% 14% 16% 12% 14% 17% 14%
Strongly oppose 9% 14% % 6% 14% 5% 8% 8% 12% 9% 11% 7% 10%
Not sure 40%  38%  50% 2%  42%  28% 46% 32% 34% 47% 36% 41%  36%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995)  (365)  (390)  (240)  (389)  (324) (383) (256) (274) (173) (231) (362)  (229)
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YouGov Survey: Caucuses and Primaries
December 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

13. Democratic National Committee Primary Calendar
The Democratic National Committee has proposed a new primary voting calendar for 2024 — with South Carolina going first, followed by New Hampshire,

Nevada, Georgia, and Michigan. Would you support or oppose the DNC adopting this new primary voting schedule?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 10% 12% 7% 11% 13% 6% 9% 9% 18% * *
Somewhat support 27% 28% 26% 25% 35% 25% 23% 27% 22% * *
Somewhat oppose 14% 16% 12% 17% 9% 15% 15% 14% 9% * *
Strongly oppose 9% 12% 7% 7% 9% 10% 12% 12% 5% * *
Not sure 40% 32% 48% 41% 34% 44% 40% 38% 46% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (995) (464) (531) (202) (235) (330) (228) (701) (130) (93) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 10% 20% 4% 6% 19% 4% 9% 8% 13% 9% 11% 9% 11%
Somewhat support 27% 41% 22% 17% 39% 16% 25% 28% 32% 33% 24% 26% 27%
Somewhat oppose 14% 9% 14% 19% 8% 21% 13% 16% 13% 6% 15% 14% 18%
Strongly oppose 9% 5% 10% 15% 4% 19% 9% 11% 11% 7% 9% 9% 12%
Not sure 40% 26% 50% 43% 30% 41% 44% 37% 31% 45% 41% 42% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995)  (366)  (389)  (240)  (388)  (324) (382) (255) (276) (172) (231) (361)  (231)
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YouGov Survey: Caucuses and Primaries
December 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
14A. Effect of New DNC Calendar — Benefit Joe Biden if he runs for president in 2024
If adopted by the full committee, do you think the new DNC primary voting calendar would. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 31% 36% 27% 30% 39% 25% 35% 32% 34% * *
No 20% 25% 16% 25% 17% 21% 17% 21% 19% * *
Not sure 48% 39% 57% 45% 44% 54% 48% 47% 47% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (980) (454) (526) (201) (235) (327) (217) (686) (130) (92) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 31% 40% 20% 37% 37% 37% 28% 32% 43% 31% 31% 29% 36%
No 20% 15% 20% 26% 15% 24% 23% 21% 18% 20% 18% 23% 18%
Not sure 48% 45% 60% 36% 48% 39% 49% 47% 40% 50% 51% 48% 45%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (360) (383) (237) (385) (317) (375) (253) (272) (170) (229) (352) (229)




YouGov Survey: Caucuses and Primaries
December 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
14B. Effect of New DNC Calendar — Harm the Democratic Party’s reputation with white voters
If adopted by the full committee, do you think the new DNC primary voting calendar would. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 18% 23% 12% 19% 23% 14% 15% 19% 7% * *
No 35% 35% 35% 33% 37% 37% 32% 34% 40% * *
Not sure 47% 41% 53% 47% 40% 49% 52% 46% 53% * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (974) (455) (519) (201) (233) (321) (219) (687) (126) (89) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 18% 18% 12% 25% 15% 28% 13% 19% 25% 13% 15% 19% 21%
No 35% 45% 28% 33% 46% 28% 35% 37% 37% 49% 32% 32% 34%
Not sure 47% 37% 60% 43% 39% 45% 53% 44% 38% 38% 53% 50% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (359) (378) (237) (384) (316) (372) (251) (272) (167) (228) (352) (227)
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YouGov Survey: Caucuses and Primaries
December 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
14C. Effect of New DNC Calendar — Allow non-white voters to have more influence in the Democratic Party’s nominating process
If adopted by the full committee, do you think the new DNC primary voting calendar would. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 38% 28% 37% 38% 26% 34% 34% 34% * *
No 24% 25% 22% 21% 21% 27% 24% 23% 27% * *
Not sure 43% 37% 49% 42% 42% 47% 42% 43% 39% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (979) (456) (523) (200) (234) (323) (222) (689) (126) (92) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 53% 23% 24% 48% 25% 26% 34% 44% 35% 33% 28% 40%
No 24% 16% 24% 32% 16% 33% 25% 25% 20% 26% 23% 25% 19%
Not sure 43% 31% 53% 44% 36% 42% 48% 41% 36% 38% 44% 47% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (358) (383) (238) (383) (320) (375) (254) (270) (170) (227) (353) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Caucuses and Primaries
December 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
14D. Effect of New DNC Calendar — Be fair to all Democratic presidential candidates in 2024
If adopted by the full committee, do you think the new DNC primary voting calendar would. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 39% 32% 37% 43% 31% 31% 35% 44% * *
No 20% 21% 19% 21% 18% 19% 24% 20% 17% * *
Not sure 44% 39% 49% 42% 39% 50% 45% 46% 39% * *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (981) (460) (521) (201) (234) (326) (220) (688) (129) (92) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 53% 24% 30% 52% 23% 34% 34% 42% 34% 35% 33% 39%
No 20% 13% 22% 27% 11% 33% 18% 25% 20% 15% 19% 22% 22%
Not sure 44% 35% 54% 43% 36% 45% 48% 41% 38% 51% 46% 44% 39%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (361) (384) (236) (386) (320) (375) (254) (272) (171) (229) (354) (227)
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YouGov Survey: Caucuses and Primaries
December 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
14E. Effect of New DNC Calendar — Be fair to Democratic voters
If adopted by the full committee, do you think the new DNC primary voting calendar would. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 39% 36% 36% 44% 32% 38% 37% 50% * *
No 17% 20% 14% 17% 16% 16% 20% 17% 9% * *
Not sure 46% 41% 50% 47% 39% 52% 41% 46% 41% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (983) (458) (525) (202) (235) (326) (220) (692) (127) (92) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 37% 55% 23% 36% 55% 29% 35% 37% 45% 38% 35% 35% 42%
No 17% 10% 20% 22% 8% 28% 14% 22% 16% 18% 14% 17% 20%
Not sure 46% 35% 57% 43% 37% 43% 51% 41% 39% 44% 50% 48% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (362) (386) (235) (384) (320) (375) (254) (273) (171) (227) (356) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Caucuses and Primaries
December 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
15. How Often Should DNC Change the Order
How often should the major political parties review the primary voting calendar for which states vote first in the nominating process?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Annually 21% 20% 21% 18% 24% 20% 19% 21% 22% * *
Every four years 27% 29% 25% 28% 24% 27% 31% 27% 29% * *
Every eight years 9% 12% % 9% 14% 9% 6% 9% 9% * *
Less often 5% 5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 3% 5% 3% * *
Never 4% 5% 4% 1% 1% 5% 10% 5% 2% * *
Not sure 33% 30% 37% 36% 30% 35% 31% 32% 35% * *
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (993) (462) (531) (200) (236) (330) (227) (700) (128) (93) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Annually 21% 22% 18% 22% 22% 19% 22% 21% 19% 14% 17% 24% 23%
Every four years 27% 32% 20% 31% 35% 28% 26% 28% 33% 27% 28% 25% 30%
Every eight years 9% 15% 9% 4% 11% 6% 6% 11% 13% 11% 8% 8% 11%
Less often 5% 4% 8% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 10% 4% 4% 3%
Never 4% 2% 4% 8% 2% 10% 3% % 5% 3% 8% 4% 4%
Not sure 33% 25% 41% 32% 27% 33% 39% 29% 24% 35% 35% 35% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (364) (390) (239) (389) (323) (382) (256) (274) (173) (231) (357) (232)
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YouGov Survey: Caucuses and Primaries
December 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
16. Same-Day Elections
Would you support a change to the primary and caucus system that would allow all states to hold their elections on the same day?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 57% 57% 56% 38% 58% 59% 68% 63% 54% * *
No 13% 15% 11% 19% 13% 11% 10% 12% 11% * *
Not sure 30% 28% 32% 43% 29% 29% 22% 25% 35% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (989) (459) (530) (196) (235) (331) (227) (696) (128) (93) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 57% 62% 48% 62% 66% 65% 47% 65% 65% 56% 56% 56% 58%
No 13% 13% 14% 13% 10% 12% 16% 12% 12% 12% 13% 14% 13%
Not sure 30% 26% 38% 25% 24% 22% 37% 22% 22% 32% 31% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (363) (386) (240) (388) (322) (381) (254) (272) (171) (230) (357) (231)
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YouGov Survey: Caucuses and Primaries
December 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

17A. Penalties of Ignoring the DNC Calendar — The state would be stripped of all its delegates at the Democratic National Convention
The DNC has suggested that if states disregard the DNC primary voting calendar, the state would face penalties. Would you support or oppose the following
penalties for states that hold their nominating contests early without DNC authorization?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 9% 12% 5% 8% 12% 7% 8% 9% 7% * *
Somewhat support 14% 15% 13% 18% 18% 13% 7% 15% 10% * *
Somewhat oppose 14% 15% 14% 18% 20% 11% 9% 14% 18% * *
Strongly oppose 30% 31% 30% 15% 19% 36% 48% 34% 24% * *
Not sure 33% 27% 38% 42% 30% 32% 28% 29% 40% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% * *
Unweighted N (980) (455) (525) (200) (235) (327) (218) (686) (129) (93) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 9% 10% 4% 13% 9% 10% 6% 9% 12% 9% 8% 8% 11%
Somewhat support 14% 17% 11% 14% 15% 15% 12% 12% 19% 16% 13% 13% 15%
Somewhat oppose 14% 19% 14% 10% 14% 10% 14% 13% 18% 11% 12% 17% 15%
Strongly oppose 30% 26% 30% 35% 35% 41% 25% 38% 31% 30% 32% 30% 29%
Not sure 33% 27% 41% 29% 28% 24% 42% 28% 21% 34% 36% 32% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980)  (360) (382)  (238)  (384)  (316) (377) (250) (272) (170) (230) (353)  (227)
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YouGov Survey: Caucuses and Primaries
December 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

17B. Penalties of Ignoring the DNC Calendar — The state would be stripped of half its delegates at the Democratic National Convention
The DNC has suggested that if states disregard the DNC primary voting calendar, the state would face penalties. Would you support or oppose the following
penalties for states that hold their nominating contests early without DNC authorization?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 8% 11% 6% 9% 11% 8% 6% 7% 10% * *
Somewhat support 17% 18% 16% 22% 22% 13% 11% 18% 11% * *
Somewhat oppose 16% 18% 14% 17% 22% 12% 14% 15% 24% * *
Strongly oppose 27% 28% 27% 13% 16% 36% 41% 32% 14% * *
Not sure 32% 25% 38% 40% 29% 31% 29% 28% 40% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (977) (455) (522) (199) (232) (327) (219) (685) (128) (93) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 8% 11% 6% 8% 11% 8% 5% 9% 12% 6% 7% 9% 9%
Somewhat support 17% 17% 14% 20% 16% 18% 15% 13% 23% 18% 16% 16% 17%
Somewhat oppose 16% 20% 16% 11% 18% 11% 18% 17% 14% 19% 13% 16% 15%
Strongly oppose 27% 23% 28% 31% 27% 40% 23% 33% 29% 26% 30% 27% 27%
Not sure 32% 28% 3% 29% 29% 24% 38% 28% 22% 31% 33% 31% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (977)  (360)  (380)  (237) (384)  (316) (380) (247) (270) (166) (229) (355)  (227)
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YouGov Survey: Caucuses and Primaries
December 13 - 16, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

You

17C. Penalties of Ignoring the DNC Calendar — Candidates seeking the Democratic nomination would not be allowed to participate in Democratic
debates if they campaign in a state that holds its nominating contest early without DNC authorization
The DNC has suggested that if states disregard the DNC primary voting calendar, the state would face penalties. Would you support or oppose the following

penalties for states that hold their nominating contests early without DNC authorization?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 9% 11% 7% 11% 12% 7% 8% 9% 10% * *
Somewhat support 18% 21% 15% 23% 21% 16% 13% 18% 20% * *
Somewhat oppose 16% 16% 15% 16% 20% 15% 13% 15% 21% * *
Strongly oppose 25% 27% 23% 17% 15% 31% 35% 29% 10% * *
Not sure 32% 24% 39% 34% 32% 31% 31% 29% 39% * *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (981) (455) (526) (199) (235) (325) (222) (691) (127) (91) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 9% 10% 6% 12% 10% 10% 8% 7% 11% 9% 10% 9% 9%
Somewhat support 18% 24% 14% 18% 20% 15% 18% 19% 21% 24% 19% 16% 16%
Somewhat oppose 16% 16% 14% 18% 16% 13% 13% 12% 22% 15% 11% 16% 21%
Strongly oppose 25% 21% 27% 27% 26% 37% 22% 32% 25% 21% 29% 24% 26%
Not sure 32% 29% 39% 26% 28% 24% 39% 29% 21% 31% 32% 34% 28%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101%  100%  99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (981)  (362)  (381) (238)  (385)  (317) (377) (252) (272) (169) (231) (353)  (228)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 13 - 16, 2022
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.214 to 4.338, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.497.

1000
=+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

66 questions not reported.

You
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